SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING June 15, 2017

RESOLUTION #3579 FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: Adopt Strategic Plan Implementation Schedule for 2017-2018

WHEREAS, the South Orange Maplewood School District is engaged in a Strategic Planning process which involves a 12 step process including (1) collecting data, (2) synthesizing data, (3) creating strategic direction, (4) communicating strategic direction, (5) identifying action planning teams, (6) training the action planning teams, (7) action team meetings to develop implementation steps, (8) Action Plan Strategies presented to and accepted by the Strategic Direction Committee, (9) Action Plan Strategies presented to and approved by the Board of Education, (10) implementation schedule creation, (11) implementation, and (12) feedback and monitoring of implementation;

AND WHEREAS, the Strategic Planning process has progressed through the adoption of the Strategic Direction, acceptance of Action Plans, and development of a first year Implementation Schedule;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Education adopt the Implementation Schedule for 2017-2018;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board of Education authorize the Administration to conduct the next phase of the Strategic Planning Process, specifically, to create a 3 Year Implementation Schedule, with input from Board of Education, staff and community members, and to be adopted by the Board of Education prior to implementation.